

Mosaic™ Universal Composite

Descripción: **Mosaic** is a light-cured, bis-GMA-based universal restorative composite. **Mosaic** is radiopaque and available in multiple shades. It has a nano-hybrid composite containing zirconia-silica glass ceramic and 20 nanometer silica. Filler load is 68% by volume for the dentin shades and 56% for the enamel shades. **Mosaic** is supplied in multi-use syringes (4.0 grams) and single compules (0.2 grams).

Indications for use:

Mosaic is used for direct and indirect restorations (inlays, onlays and veneers) in both the anterior and posterior regions.

Directions for Use:

1. Refrigerated, bring product to room temperature.
2. Apply dentin bonding agent to preparation according to Manufacturer's instructions.
3. OPTIONAL: Place a super adhesive layer of flowable composite, like PermaFlo before placing **Mosaic**.

For Syringes:

- A. Flip open cap on the **Mosaic** syringe.
 - B. Twist handle clockwise (stem) to express composite. Resistance will lessen with each twist.
 - C. Immediately replace cap after dispensing composite to prevent polymerization from ambient light.
- NOTE:** Syringes are not for intra-oral use. To avoid cross-contamination use clean gloves and a clean instrument.

For Singles (compules):

- A. Keep tip caps on until use.
- B. Place syringe into dispensing gun.
- C. Make sure tip is firmly snapped into composite gun before trying to express.
- D. Unit dose singles are designed for single patient use only. Do not reuse to avoid the risk of cross contamination. Discard compule after use.
- E. Place **Mosaic** in incremental layers applying the air layer increment (0.5 – 1.5mm thick and a cure. Follow with up to 2mm increments curing after each increment. If curing with VALD or another high quality curing light (>600mW/cm²), cure each layer for 10 seconds. For lights with an output <600mW/cm², cure for up to 20 seconds. A final cure of 20 seconds is suggested with high quality curing lights.
- F. After final curing, remove, sculpt and light cure.
- G. Shape and define the final anatomy using finishing diamonds or multi-fluted carbide burs. Finish and polish with polishing discs, cups, points or brushes.

A composite sealer can be placed over restoration according to Manufacturer's instructions to enhance sheen and reduce surface wear.

Precautions and Warnings:

1. Read and understand all instructions before using product.
2. For daily use, store at room temperature. Refrigerate bulk storage.
3. Use a quality curing light (if curing with VALD or another high quality curing light (>600mW/cm²), cure each layer 10 seconds. For lights with an output <600mW/cm², cure for 20 seconds.) to ensure maximum physical properties of the composite. Uncured material will result in an inferior restoration and may also cause pulp irritation.
4. Clinician and patient should wear UV protective eyewear when using composite.
5. To lessen pre-polymerization of the composite, minimize exposure to bright lights during the procedure.
6. To optimize bond to each succeeding layer, do not remove oxygen inhibition layer between incremental layers of composite.
7. Enamel composite is totally polymerized between layers and intra-proximally.
8. Resins can be sensitizing. Avoid repeated contact of uncured dental resin with skin. Do not use on patients with a known sensitivity to acrylates or other resins. If allergic reaction, dermatitis or rash develops, consult a physician.
9. For Syringes are not for intra-oral use. To avoid cross-contamination use clean gloves and a clean instrument.
10. Disinfect contaminated syringes with an intermediate level disinfectant between uses.
11. Property dispute of syringes and compules.
12. Keep away from extreme heat and direct sunlight.
13. Do not use after expiration date noted on containers.

Mosaic™ Universal Komposit

Beschreibung: **Mosaic** ist ein lichthärtendes, auf bis-GMA-basierendes, universelles Komposit für Restaurationen. **Mosaic** ist röntgenichtig und in vielen Farbtönen verfügbar. Das Nano-Hybrid-Komposit enthält Zirkon-Siliziumdioxid-Glasskeramik und Siliziumdioxid (20 nm). Der Füllstoffanteil beträgt 68% per volume für die Dentin- und bei 56% für die Schmelzfärbungen. **Mosaic** wird in Spritzen zur Mehrfachverwendung (4,0 Gramm) und in Portions-Compules (0,2 Gramm) geliefert.

Anwendungsgebiete:

Mosaic wird für direkte und indirekte Restaurationen (Inlays, Onlays und Verblendschalen) sowohl in anterioren als auch posterioren Bereichen verwendet.

Verwendungsanweisung:

1. Falls gekühlt, Produkt auf Raumtemperatur bringen.
2. Bringen Sie Dentin-Bonding-Material gemäß den Herstelleranweisungen auf des Präparat auf.
3. WAHLWEISE: Place a super adhesive layer of flowable composite, like PermaFlo, aufbringen.

Für Spritzen:

- A. Kapsel oben an der **Mosaic**-Spritze aufklappen.
- B. Griff (Zylinder) im Uhrzeigersinn drehen, um Komposit auszudrücken. Mit jeder Drehung nimmt der Widerstand ab.
- C. Nach dem Auspressen der injizierfähigen Komposit sofort die Kapsel wieder schließen, um Polymerisation durch die Raumbelichtung zu vermeiden.

HINWEIS: Spritzen sind nicht zur intraoralen Verwendung. Zur Vermeidung von Kreuzkontamination saubere Handschuhe und Instrumente verwenden.

Individual (Compules):

- A. Kapseln nicht vor der Verwendung abrehen.
- B. Spritzen in die Dosierpatrone einstecken.
- C. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Kapsel sicher in die Dosierpatrone eingerastet ist. Bevor Sie versuchen, etwas auszupressen.
- D. Eine Extraktionskapseln sind nur für einen Patienten gedacht. Um Kreuzkontamination zu vermeiden, nicht wiederverwenden. Compule nach der Verwendung entsorgen.
- E. **Mosaic** in Einzelschichten aufbringen, die erste Schicht für 10 Sekunden mit Licht (>600 mW/cm²) härten und bis zu 2 mm festziehen und nach jeder Schicht härten. Falls Sie mit VALD oder einer anderen Hochleistungsleuchte (>600 mW/cm²) polymerisieren, härten Sie jede Schicht für 10 Sekunden. Für Lichtquellen mit einer Leistung von <600 mW/cm², härten Sie jede Schicht für 20 Sekunden. Für Lichtquellen mit einer Leistung von >600 mW/cm², härten Sie jede Schicht für 10 Sekunden. Eine Endhärtung für 20 Sekunden empfohlen.
- F. Nach dem Auftragen der letzten Schicht Oberfläche modellieren.
- G. Die endgültige Anatomie mittels feinem Diamantschleifpapier oder Hartmetallliniern herstellen. Feinieren und polieren mit Poliersteinen, Keilchen, Spitzeln und Bürsten. Ein Komposit-Sealer kann nach der Herstelleranweisung auf die Restauration aufgebracht werden, um den Glanz zu erhöhen und die Oberflächenabrieb zu verringern.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen und Warnungen:

1. Vor Anwendung des Produkts müssen alle Anweisungen gelesen und verstanden werden.
2. Bei täglicher Benutzung bei Raumtemperatur lagern.
3. Verwenden Sie eine hochwertige Polymerisationsleuchte (Falls Sie mit VALD oder einer anderen Hochleistungsleuchte (>600 mW/cm²) polymerisieren, härten Sie jede Schicht für 10 Sekunden. Für Lichtquellen mit einer Leistung von <600 mW/cm², härten Sie jede Schicht für 20 Sekunden. Für Lichtquellen mit einer Leistung von >600 mW/cm², härten Sie jede Schicht für 10 Sekunden.) zu erreichen. Ungehärtetes Material führt zu einer minderwertigen Restauration und kann außerdem Pulverinhalation verursachen.
4. Zahnarzt und Patient sollten während der Lichthärtung des Komposits UV-Augenschutz tragen.
5. Um eine Vorkonzentration des Komposits zu vermeiden, minimieren Sie den Einfluss von hellen Licht während der Behandlung.
6. Um die Verdichtung zu jeder neuere Schicht zu optimieren, entfernen Sie die Sauerstoffinhibitionsschicht zwischen den einzelnen Schichten des Komposits nicht.
7. Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Komposit intraproximal und zwischen den einzelnen Schichten vollständig polymerisiert ist und nicht intra-proximale Sensibilisierung vermeiden.
8. Wiederholen Sie Hautkontrollen auf nicht ausgehärtete Dentalkunststoffe. Nicht bei Patienten verwenden, bei denen Sie Sensibilität auf Acrylate oder andere Dentalkunststoffe bekannt ist. Vermeiden Sie allergische Reaktionen, Dermatitis oder ein Hautausschlagssyndrom, auch wenn sie einen Arzt auf.
9. HINWEIS: Spritzen sind nicht zur intraoralen Verwendung. Zur Vermeidung von Kreuzkontamination saubere Handschuhe und Instrumente verwenden.
10. Die Spritze zwischen den Anwendungen mit einem für Medizinprodukte geeigneten Desinfektionsmittel abwischen.
11. Entsorgen Sie Spritzen und Compules ordnungsgemäß. Von extremer Hitze und direkter Sonneneinstrahlung fernhalten.
12. Nicht nach dem auf den Behältnissen aufgedruckten Verfallsdatum verwenden.

Mosaic™ Composite universel

Description: **Mosaic** est un composite de restauration universel photo-réactif à base de bisGMA. **Mosaic** est radiopaque aux radiographies et disponibles en plusieurs teintes. Il contient un composite nano-hybride contenant de la vitrocéramique à base de -Silice- Zirconite et de la silice de 20 nanomètres. La charge de renfort est de 68% per volume pour les teintes dentines et de 56% pour les teintes de fémal. **Mosaic** est fourni dans des seringues à usage multiple (4,0 grammes) et des Compules (0,2 gramme).

Indications d'utilisation :

Mosaic est utilisé pour les restaurations directes et indirectes (Inlays, onlays et facettes) des régions antérieure et postérieure.

Mode d'emploi:

1. Si il est réfrigéré, porter le produit à température ambiante.
2. Appliquez l'adhésif à la préparation selon les instructions du fabricant.
3. EN OPTION : Appliquez une couche d'adaptation avec une compule fluide que PermaFlo avant d'appliquer **Mosaic**.

Pour les seringues :

- A. Retirez le capuchon de la seringue **Mosaic**.
- B. Faites tourner le piston dans le sens horaire pour exprimer le composite. La résistance diminue à chaque tour.
- C. Remplacez immédiatement le capuchon après avoir prélevé le composite pour éviter une polymérisation à la lumière ambiante.

NOTE : Les seringues ne sont pas destinées à un usage intra-buccal. Pour éviter une contamination croisée, utilisez des gants et des instruments stériles.

Pour les uni-doses (compules) :

- A. Maintenez le capuchon jusqu'à utilisation.
- B. Placez la compule dans le pédestal de distribution.
- C. Assurez-vous que l'embolo est bien enclenché dans le pistolet à composite avant de essayer d'exprimer le composite.
- D. Les doses unitaires sont conçues pour une utilisation sur un seul patient. Ne les réutilisez pas pour éviter tout risque de contamination croisée.
- E. Placez **Mosaic** en couches successives en appliquant une première couche d'environ 0,5 à 1,5 mm d'épaisseur puis polymérisez-la. Continuez avec des couches successives jusqu'à ce que vous atteigniez la hauteur désirée.
- F. Utilisez une lampe photo-polymériser avec une lampe VALD ou une autre lampe à photo-polymériser de haute qualité pendant 10 secondes. Pour les lampes dotées d'une puissance inférieure à 600 mW/cm², polymérisez pendant 20 secondes. Une polymérisation finale de 20 secondes est suggérée avec toutes les lampes à haute qualité.
- F. Après la mise en place de la dernière couche, sculptez et photo-polymérisez.
- G. Sculptez et définissez l'anatomie finale en utilisant une gamme d'instruments abrasifs allant du finement à la finition et des disques de polissage, des cupules, des pointes ou des brosses. Un composite d'étanchéification peut être appliqué sur la restauration selon les instructions du fabricant, pour améliorer la brillance de la surface et en prévenir l'usure.

Précautions et avertissements :

1. Lire et comprendre toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser le produit.
2. Pour une utilisation quotidienne, entreposez à température ambiante. Réfrigérez les seringues d'usage.
3. Utilisez une lampe à photo-polymériser de qualité (En cas de polymérisation avec une lampe VALD ou une autre lampe de haute qualité (supérieure à 600 mW/cm²), polymérisez chaque couche pendant 10 secondes. Avec des lampes dont la puissance est inférieure à 600 mW/cm², polymérisez pendant 20 secondes) pour garantir nos propriétés physiques maximales du composite. Un matériau non polymérisé entraine une restauration de qualité inférieure et peut également provoquer une irritation pulmonaire.
4. Le praticien et le patient doivent porter des lunettes de protection contre les UV pendant la polymérisation du composite.
5. Pour diminuer les risques de pré-polymérisation du composite, minimisez son exposition aux lumières intenses pendant la procédure.
6. Pour optimiser le bond entre chaque couche, ne retirez pas la couche inhibitrice par l'oxygène entre les couches successives du composite.
7. Assurez-vous que le composite est complètement polymérisé entre les couches et intra-proximale.
8. Les résines peuvent provoquer une sensibilisation. Évitez un contact répété entre la peau et les résines présentant une polymérisation. Ne pas utiliser chez les patients présentant une sensibilité connue aux acrylates ou à d'autres résines. Si une réaction allergique, une dermatite ou une éruption cutanée se développe, consulter un médecin.
9. For Syringes are not pas destinées à un usage intra-buccal. Pour éviter une contamination croisée, utilisez des gants et des instruments propres.
10. Désinfecter les seringues contaminées avec un désinfectant de niveau intermédiaire entre les utilisations.
11. Éliminez les seringues et les compules de façon appropriée.
12. Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur extrême et d'une exposition directe aux rayons du soleil.
13. Ne pas utiliser après la date de péremption notée sur les conteneurs.

Mosaic™ Universeel composiet

Beschrijving: **Mosaic** is een lichthardend universeel restauratiecomposiet op basis van bis-GMA. **Mosaic** is röntgenichtig en verkrijgbaar in meerdere kleuren. Het is een nanohybrid composiet bestaande uit zirkonoxide-siliciumdioxide-glassmeriek en 20 nanometer siliciumdioxide. De vulstof is 68% per volume voor de tinten van het dentijn en 56% voor de tinten van het glazuurkleuren. **Mosaic** wordt geleverd in spuitlen voor meervoudig gebruik (4,0 gram) en enkelvoudige patronen (0,2 gram).

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

Mosaic wordt gebruikt voor directe en indirecte restauraties (inlays, onlays en veneers) in anterieure en posterieure gebieden.

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

1. Als het product is gekoeld, breng het op kamertemperatuur.
2. Breng het dentinebeschermmiddel aan op het geprepareerde element volgens de aanwijzingen van de fabrikant.
3. OPTIONEEL: Breng een superadheesive laag vloeibare composiet, zoals PermaFlo, aan voordat u **Mosaic** aanbrengt.

Voor spuitlen:

- A. Flip de dop op de **Mosaic**-spuit open.
- B. Draai de handgreep rechtoom (steer) om de composiet uit de dop te verwijderen. Het weerstand zal met iedere draaiweerging afnemen.
- C. Na het verwijderen van de injectiebescherming, sluit de dop erop voor te voorkomen dat het materiaal onder invloed van het omgevingslicht polymeriseert.

NB Spuitlen zijn niet voor intraoraal gebruik. Om kruisbesmetting te voorkomen, gebruik u schone handschoenen en een schoon instrument.

For compules voor eenmalig gebruik:

- A. Houd de dop dicht tegenop op de compule.
- B. Zet de dop omhoog in het dosierpatroon.
- C. Zorg dat de tip stevig in het composietstootblok is geklikt voordat u probeert om het materiaal uit te drukken.

D. Compules met eenheidsdosis zijn uitsluitend bestemd voor de behandeling van één patiënt. Gebruik ze niet opnieuw. Het risico van kruisbesmetting te vermijden. Wesp de compule na gebruik weg.

- E. Breng **Mosaic** laag voor laag aan, waarbij de eerste laag 0,5 tot 1,5 mm dik ongeveer 0,5-1,5 mm is.
- F. Daaropvolgende lagen hebben een dikte van maximaal 2 mm die ieder afzonderlijk wordt gehärt. Als u een VALD of andere hoogwaardigeverlichtingslamp (>600 mW/cm²) gebruikt, wordt elke laag voor 10 seconden gehärt.
- G. Voor lampen met een output van <600 mW/cm² geldt een verlichtingsduur van 20 seconden. Voor alle hoogwaardige verlichtingslampen suggereren we een laatste uithardingslaag van 20 seconden.
- H. Na aanbrengen van de laatste laag, wordt het materiaal gemodelleerd en uithardend.

I. Geef de definitieve anatomie vorm en definieer met een diamantvlies of gepolijste carborundum. Werk het materiaal een polijst het met schijfjes, cups, punten of borstels.

J. Een composiet-sealer kan over de restauratie worden aangebracht volgens de aanwijzingen van de fabrikant om de glans te verbeteren en slijtage van het opeenvolgende te beperken.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen en waarschuwingen:

1. Zorg dat u alle aanwijzingen vóór gebruik van het product gelezen heeft.
2. Voor dagelijks gebruik bewaart u het product bij kamertemperatuur. Bewaar grote hoeveelheden in de koelkast.
3. Gebruik een hoogwaardigeverlichtingslamp (als u een VALD of andere hoogwaardigeverlichtingslamp (>600 mW/cm²) gebruikt, laat u iedere laag gedurende 10 seconden uithardend. Voor lampen met een output van <600 mW/cm² geldt een uithardingsduur van 20 seconden.) om te zorgen voor onze maximale fysieke eigenschappen van het materiaal. Materiaal niet volledig uithardend leidt tot een inferieure restauratie en kan ook irritatie van de pulp veroorzaken.
4. Het arts en de patiënt moeten oogbescherming tegen UV-stralen dragen tijdens het uithardend van de composiet.
5. Om voortdurende blootstelling van de composiet te verminderen, beperkt u de blootstelling aan sterke lichten.
6. Om de verbinding te elke nieuwere laag te optimaliseren, mag u de zuurstofinhiberende laag tussen de verschillende composietlagen niet verwijderen.
7. Assurez-vous que le composite est complètement polymérisé entre les couches et intra-proximale.
8. Les résines peuvent provoquer une sensibilisation. Évitez un contact répété entre la peau et les résines présentant une polymérisation. Ne pas utiliser chez les patients présentant une sensibilité connue aux acrylates ou à d'autres résines. Si une réaction allergique, une dermatite ou une éruption cutanée se développe, consulter un médecin.
9. NB Spuitlen zijn niet voor intraoraal gebruik. Om kruisbesmetting te voorkomen, gebruik u schone handschoenen en een schoon instrument.
10. Desinfectie het materiaal met een intermediair niveau desinfecterend middel.
11. Elimineer de seringues en de compules met een middenniveau desinfecterend middel.
12. Voor spuitlen en compules op de juiste manier.
13. Uit de buurt van extreme hitte en direct zonlicht houden.
14. Ne pas gebruiken na de vervaldatum die op de container wordt vermeld.

Mosaic™ Universeel composiet

Descrição: **Mosaic** é um composto para restauração universal foto-réactivo à base de bisGMA. **Mosaic** é radiopaco e disponível em várias tonalidades. É um composto nano-híbrido contendo repletivos de vitrocéramica à base de zirconia/silício e partículas de sílica de 20 nanômetros. O carvão de reforço é de 68% per volume para as tonalidades do dente e de 56% per volume da tonalidade do esmalte. **Mosaic** é fornecido em seringhas (4,0 grammas) e em capsulas únicas (0,2 grammas).

Indicações de uso:

Mosaic é indicado para a realização de restaurati diretas e indiretas (inlays, onlays e facettes) nei setores anterior e posterior.

Instruções por uso

1. Se o produto é stato tenuto in frigorifero portarlo a temperatura ambiente.
2. Applicare l'adesivo dentinale sulla preparazione seguendo le istruzioni del produttore.
3. OPZIONALE: posizionare uno strato super adattabile di composto fluido, come PermaFlo, prima dell'applicazione di **Mosaic**.

Per le seringhe

- A. Sfilare il cappuccio della siringa **Mosaic**.
- B. Girare il pistone in senso orario per estrarre il composto. La resistenza diminuirà ad ogni giro.
- C. Rimettere il cappuccio sulla siringa immediatamente dopo aver prelevato il composto, per evitare che la luce ambientale causi la polimerizzazione del materiale.

NOTA: Le seringhe non sono destinate all'uso intraorale. Per prevenire la contaminazione crociata indossare guanti puliti e utilizzare uno strumento pulito.

Per capsule singole

- A. Tenere i cappucci sui puntali fino al momento dell'utilizzo.
- B. Inserire la capsula della siringa nella pistola di applicazione.
- C. Assicurarsi che il puntale sia inserito saldamente nella pistola di applicazione prima di provare a estrarre il materiale.
- D. Le capsule monodosi sono destinate esclusivamente all'uso su un solo paziente. Non riutilizzare per evitare il rischio di contaminazione crociata. Smaltire le capsule dopo l'uso.

F. Per diminuire i rischi di pre-polimerizzazione, minimizzare l'esposizione a luci brillanti durante il procedimento.

- G. Assicurarsi che il composto è stato completamente polimerizzato tra gli strati e nelle aree interproximali.
- H. Le resine possono causare sensibilizzazioni. Evitare contatti ripetuti della resina per uso dentale nei polimerizzati con la sensibile. Non usare su pazienti con sensibilizzazione accertata verso acrilati o altre resine. In caso di reazione allergica, dermatite o eruzione cutanea consultare un medico.

I. NB Spuitlen zijn niet voor intraoraal gebruik. Om kruisbesmetting te voorkomen, gebruik u schone handschoenen en een schoon instrument.

J. Desinfectie het materiaal met een intermediair niveau desinfecterend middel.

K. Voor spuitlen en compules op de juiste manier.

L. Niet in de buurt van extreme hitte en direct zonlicht houden.

M. Ne pas utiliser après la date de scadenza annotada sui contenitori.

N. Desinfecte as seringas contaminadas com um desinfetante de nível intermédio entre as utilizações.

O. Elimine adequadamente as seringas e compules.

P. Mantenga lejos del calor extremo y de la luz solar directa del sole.

Q. Não utilizar após a data de validade anotada sui contenitori.

R. Desinfecte as seringas contaminadas com um desinfetante de nível intermédio entre as utilizações.

S. Descarte adequadamente as seringas e os compules.

T. Mantenga lejos del calor extremo y de la luz solar directa del sole.

U. Não utilizar após a data de validade anotada sui contenitori.

Mosaic™ Resina Composta Universal

Descrição: **Mosaic** é uma resina composta restauradora universal foto-réactiva à base de bis-GMA. **Mosaic** é radiopaco e está disponível em múltiplos tons. Contiene un compoiste nano-híbrido con vidrio cerámico de circonia-silíce e silíce de 20 nanómetros. La carga del relleno es 68% por volumen para los tonos dentales y 56% para los tonos esmalte. **Mosaic** se ofrece en jeringas para múltiples usos (4 gramos) y en compules únicas (0,2 gramos).

Indicaciones de uso:

Mosaic se utiliza para restauraciones directas e indirectas (inlays, onlays y carillas) tanto en la región anterior como en la posterior.

Instrucciones de uso:

1. Si este refrigerado, lleve el producto a temperatura ambiente.
2. Aplique el agente adhesivo dentinario a la preparación siguiendo las instrucciones del fabricante.
3. OPCIONAL: Coloque una capa de adaptación superior de compuesto fluido, como PermaFlo antes de colocar **Mosaic**.

Para Jeringas:

- A. Abra la tapa de la jeringa de **Mosaic**.
- B. Gire el émbolo en sentido horario para dispensar el compuesto. La resistencia se reducirá con cada giro.
- C. Resemble la tapa inmediatamente después de dispensar el compuesto para evitar la polimerización por parte de la luz ambiental.

NOTA: Las seringas no son para uso intraoral. Para evitar contaminación cruzada, utilice guantes limpios y un instrumento limpio.

Para Compules (monodosi):

- A. Mantenga la tapa colocada hasta utilizar.
- B. Coloque el puntero de la pistola dispensadora.
- C. Asegurese de que el punte está firmemente encastrado en la pistola de compoiste antes de intentar el dispensado.

D. Los compules monodosi están pensados para una utilización apiente. No reutilice para evitar el riesgo de contaminación cruzada. Descarte el compule después de uso.

E. Coloque **Mosaic** en capas incrementales, siendo la primera capa de aproximadamente 0,5 – 1,5mm de espesor. Después de cada capa, realice una cura incremental, aplicando un primo strato de espesore 0,5 – 1,5 mm de fotopolimerizante. Aplicare sucesivamente strati incrementali dello spessore nati. di 2 mm e fotopolimerizate ciascun incremento.

F. Dopo aver applicato la ultima dose, modellare e definire l'anatomia finale utilizzando diamanti fini e cartine di abrasivo.

G. Dopo aver definito l'anatomia finale usando tracci di terminazione o fresse di carburo metallico. Terminare y pulir con discos, puntos o cepillos. Puede colocar un sellador de compoiste sobre la restauración siguiendo las instrucciones del fabricante para mejorar el brillo y reducir el desgaste superficial.

H. Después de colocar la capa de incremento final, esculpa y define la anatomía final.

I. Después de definir la anatomía final usando brocas de terminación o fresas de carburo metallico. Termine y pulir con discos, puntos o escovas de polimento. Un sellador de compoiste pode ser aplicado sobre a restauração de acordo com as instruções do fabricante, para aumentar o brilho e reduzir o desgaste da superfície.

J. Después de aplicar la última capa de incremento final, esculpa y define la anatomía final.

K. Después de definir la anatomía final usando brocas de terminación o fresas de carburo metallico. Termine y pulir con discos, puntos o escovas de polimento. Un sellador de compoiste puede ser aplicado sobre a restauração de acordo com as instruções do fabricante, para aumentar o brilho e reduzir o desgaste da superfície.

L. Después de aplicar la última capa de incremento final, esculpa y define la anatomía final.

M. Después de definir la anatomía final usando brocas de terminación o fresas de carburo metallico. Termine y pulir con discos, puntos o escovas de polimento. Un sellador de compoiste puede ser aplicado sobre a restauração de acuerdo com as instruções do fabricante, para aumentar o brilho e reducir o desgaste da superfície.

N. Después de aplicar la última capa de incremento final, esculpa y define la anatomía final.

O. Después de definir la anatomía final usando brocas de terminación o fresas de carburo metallico. Termine y pulir con discos, puntos o escovas de polimento. Un sellador de compoiste puede ser aplicado sobre a restauração de acuerdo com as instruções do fabricante, para aumentar o brilho e reducir o desgaste da superfície.

P. Después de aplicar la última capa de incremento final, esculpa y define la anatomía final.

Q. Después de definir la anatomía final usando brocas de terminación o fresas de carburo metallico. Termine y pulir con discos, puntos o escovas de polimento. Un sellador de compoiste puede ser aplicado sobre a restauração de acuerdo com as instruções do fabricante, para aumentar o brilho e reducir o desgaste da superfície.

R. Después de aplicar la última capa de incremento final, esculpa y define la anatomía final.

S. Después de definir la anatomía final usando brocas de terminación o fresas de carburo metallico. Termine y pulir con discos, puntos o escovas de polimento. Un sellador de compoiste puede ser aplicado sobre a restauração de acuerdo com as instruções do fabricante, para aumentar o brilho e reducir o desgaste da superfície.

T. Después de aplicar la última capa de incremento final, esculpa y define la anatomía final.

U. Después de definir la anatomía final usando brocas de terminación o fresas de carburo metallico. Termine y pulir con discos, puntos o escovas de polimento. Un sellador de compoiste puede ser aplicado sobre a restauração de acuerdo com as instruções do fabricante, para aumentar o brilho e reducir o desgaste da superfície.

Mosaic™ Composito Universal

Descrição: **Mosaic** é um compoiste restaurador universal foto-réactivo à base de bis-GMA. **Mosaic** é radiopaco e está disponível em uma variedade de cores. E consiste em um compoiste nano-híbrido contendo cerâmica vítrea de zirconia-silíce e sílice de 20 nanômetros. A carga do sistema é de 68% do volume para os tons dentina e de 56% cores para os tons esmalte. **Mosaic** é envasado em seringhas de volume múltiplo (4,0 grammas) e compules simples (0,2 grammas).

Indicações de uso:

Mosaic é indicado para restaurações diretas e indiretas (inlays, onlays e carillas) tanto na região anterior como em a posterior.

Instruções de uso:

1. Se o produto estiver refrigerado, deixe-o a temperatura ambiente.
2. Aplique um agente de união de dentina no preparo conforme as instruções do fabricante.
3. OPCIONAL: Aplique uma camada super adaptável de composto fluído, como o PermaFlo antes de aplicar o **Mosaic**.

REF

EN- Catalog Number
DE- Katalognummer
FR- Numéro de catalogue
PT- Número do catálogo
NL- Productcode
AR- رقم المنتج

EN- See Instructions
DE- Siehe Anleitungs
FR- Voir les instructions
PT- Ver as instruções
NL- Zie gebruiksaanwijzing
AR- اقرأ التعليمات

EN- To be used as only
DE- Nur zur Verwendung durch Sachkundige
FR- À utiliser exclusivement par des professionnels
PT- Apenas para uso profissional
NL- Alleen voor professioneel gebruik
AR- للاستخدام من قبل المهنيين فقط

EN- Store at room temperature
DE- Bei Raumtemperatur lagern
FR- Entreposer à température ambiante
PT- Armazenar em temperatura ambiente
NL- Opslaan bij kamertemperatuur
AR- تخزين المنتج في درجة حرارة الغرفة

EN- 29°C
DE- 29°C
FR- 29°C
PT- 29°C
NL- 29°C
AR- 29°C



EN- For professional use only
DE- Nur zur Verwendung durch Sachkundige
FR- À utiliser exclusivement par des professionnels
PT- Apenas para uso profissional
NL- Alleen voor professioneel gebruik
AR- للاستخدام من قبل المهنيين فقط

EN- Eraser for permanent marking
DE- Radiergummi für permanente Markierungen
FR- Effaceur permanent
PT- Borracha para marcação permanente
NL- Radiaal voor permanente markeringen
AR- ممحاة دائمة

EN- Lot
DE- Los
FR- Lot
PT- Lot
NL- Lot
AR- مجموعة

EN- To be used as only
DE- Nur zur Verwendung durch Sachkundige
FR- À utiliser exclusivement par des professionnels
PT- Apenas para uso profissional
NL- Alleen voor professioneel gebruik
AR- للاستخدام من قبل المهنيين فقط

EN- 29°C
DE- 29°C
FR- 29°C
PT- 29°C
NL- 29°C
AR- 29°C



EN- Catalog Number
DE- Katalognummer
FR- Numéro de catalogue
PT- Número do catálogo
NL- Productcode
AR- رقم المنتج

EN- See Instructions
DE- Siehe Anleitungs
FR- Voir les instructions
PT- Ver as instruções
NL- Zie gebruiksaanwijzing
AR- اقرأ التعليمات

EN- To be used as only
DE- Nur zur Verwendung durch Sachkundige
FR- À utiliser exclusivement par des professionnels
PT- Apenas para uso profissional
NL- Alleen voor professioneel gebruik
AR- للاستخدام من قبل المهنيين فقط

EN- 29°C
DE- 29°C
FR- 29°C
PT- 29°C
NL- 29°C
AR- 29°C



EN- Catalog Number
DE- Katalognummer
FR- Numéro de catalogue
PT- Número do catálogo
NL- Productcode
AR- رقم المنتج

EN- See Instructions
DE- Siehe Anleitungs
FR- Voir les instructions
PT- Ver as instruções
NL- Zie gebruiksaanwijzing
AR- اقرأ التعليمات

EN- To be used as only
DE- Nur zur Verwendung durch Sachkundige
FR- À utiliser exclusivement par des professionnels
PT- Apenas para uso profissional
NL- Alleen voor professioneel gebruik
AR- للاستخدام من قبل المهنيين فقط

EN- 29°C
DE- 29°C
FR- 29°C
PT- 29°C
NL- 29°C
AR- 29°C



EN- Catalog Number
DE- Katalognummer
FR- Numéro de catalogue
PT- Número do catálogo
NL- Productcode
AR- رقم المنتج

EN- See Instructions
DE- Siehe Anleitungs
FR- Voir les instructions
PT- Ver as instruções
NL- Zie gebruiksaanwijzing
AR- اقرأ التعليمات

EN- To be used as only
DE- Nur zur Verwendung durch Sachkundige
FR- À utiliser exclusivement par des professionnels
PT- Apenas para uso profissional
NL- Alleen voor professioneel gebruik
AR- للاستخدام من قبل المهنيين فقط

EN- 29°C
DE- 29°C
FR- 29°C
PT- 29°C
NL- 29°C
AR- 29°C



EN- Catalog Number
DE- Katalognummer
FR- Numéro de catalogue
PT- Número do catálogo
NL- Productcode
AR- رقم المنتج

EN- See Instructions
DE- Siehe Anleitungs
FR- Voir les instructions
PT- Ver as instruções
NL- Zie gebruiksaanwijzing
AR- اقرأ التعليمات

EN- To be used as only
DE- Nur zur Verwendung durch Sachkundige
FR- À utiliser exclusivement par des professionnels
PT- Apenas para uso profissional
NL- Alleen voor professioneel gebruik
AR- للاستخدام من قبل المهنيين فقط

EN- 29°C
DE- 29°C
FR- 29°C
PT- 29°C
NL- 29°C
AR- 29°C



EN- Catalog Number
DE- Katalognummer
FR- Numéro de catalogue
PT- Número do catálogo
NL- Productcode
AR- رقم المنتج

EN- See Instructions
DE- Siehe Anleitungs
FR- Voir les instructions
PT- Ver as instruções
NL- Zie gebruiksaanwijzing
AR- اقرأ التعليمات

EN- To be used as only
DE- Nur zur Verwendung durch Sachkundige
FR- À utiliser exclusivement par des professionnels
PT- Apenas para uso profissional
NL- Alleen voor professioneel gebruik
AR- للاستخدام من قبل المهنيين فقط

EN- 29°C
DE- 29°C
FR- 29°C
PT- 29°C
NL- 29°C
AR- 29°C



EN- Catalog Number
DE- Katalognummer
FR- Numéro de catalogue
PT- Número do catálogo
NL- Productcode
AR- رقم المنتج

EN- See Instructions
DE- Siehe Anleitungs
FR- Voir les instructions
PT- Ver as instruções
NL- Zie gebruiksaanwijzing
AR- اقرأ التعليمات

EN- To be used as only
DE- Nur zur Verwendung durch Sachkundige
FR- À utiliser exclusivement par des professionnels
PT- Apenas para uso profissional
NL- Alleen voor professioneel gebruik
AR- للاستخدام من قبل المهنيين فقط

EN- 29°C
DE- 29°C
FR- 29°C
PT- 29°C
NL- 29°C
AR- 29°C



EN- Catalog Number
DE- Katalognummer
FR- Numéro de catalogue
PT- Número do catálogo
NL- Productcode
AR- رقم المنتج

EN- See Instructions
DE- Siehe Anleitungs
FR- Voir les instructions
PT- Ver as instruções
NL- Zie gebruiksaanwijzing
AR- اقرأ التعليمات

EN- To be used as only
DE- Nur zur Verwendung durch Sachkundige
FR- À utiliser exclusivement par des professionnels
PT- Apenas para uso profissional
NL- Alleen voor professioneel gebruik
AR- للاستخدام من قبل المهنيين فقط

EN- 29°C
DE- 29°C
FR- 29°C
PT- 29°C
NL- 29°C
AR- 29°C

Mosaic™ Universal Komposit

Beskrivning:
Mosaic är ett fyllsatt, bisGMA-baserat universellt kompositmaterial för restoristik och tinnns slätning i flera olika nano-hybrid komposit som innehåller zirkonia-kiseloxid glaskeramik och 20 nanometer kiseloxid. Fyllingsgraden är 68 % volum för dentinmaterialerna och 56 % volym för amalgamsyren. Mosaic levereras i sprutor för färdanvändning (4,0 g) och ampuller för engångsbruk (0,2 g).

Användningsområden:
Mosaic används för direkta och indirekta restorationer (fyllning, onlays och fäddor) för både de bakre och främre tänderna.

Brukning:
1. Låt produkten nå rumstemperatur om den har förvarats i kylskåp.

2. Applicera tandbondningsmedel på preparerat enligt tillverkarens anvisningar.
3. VALFRITT: Lågg ett superanväsningsbart lager av fyllande komposit, såsom PermaFlo, inden der lägges prepulveret.

4. Knäpp upp locket på Mosaic-sprutan.
5. Vid handtag med utsläp (skaffel) för att trycka ut komposit. Mosaicstäm minskar med varje vindning.

6. För att undvika oönskade polymerisering från omgivande luft bör du omedelbart stänga tillslutta efter att komposit har dispenserats.

7. OBS: Sprutorna är inte för intraoral användning. För undvikande av korskontaminering ska rena handskar och sked användas.

8. För engångsampuller:
A. Håll spetsens lock på tills ampullen ska användas.
B. Placera sprutepumpen i dispenserspisholen.
C. Kontrollera att spetsen är släddigt tävskädd.
Kompositen i resten av flasken trycks ut komposit.

9. Ampullerna för enkel dos är avsedda att användas till endast en patient. Återanvänd inte för undvikande av korskontaminering. Kasta bort ampullen efter användning.

10. Applicera Mosaic i stegvis 2-kända lager och ett fjärde lager som är cirka 0,5-1,5 mm tjockt, och hårdna. Fortsätt med högst 2 mm styviga öknings och hårdna ett tredje lager. Om härdningen sker med VALD eller ett annat härdningslampa är hög kvallitet (> 600 mW/cm²) ska varje lager hårdas i 10 sekunder. Om härdningsljuset med en energitvättning < 600 mW/cm² används, ska lagret hårdas i 20 sekunder. En sista härdning i 10 sekunder rekommenderas för alla härdningslampa av hög kvalitet.

11. Efter att du sista lagret har applicerats, ska det skulpteras och ljusårds.

12. G-form och bestäm den slutliga anatomi genom att använda poleringsmaterial eller multifråttade karborundor. Avsluta och polera med polerskivor, koppar, -spetsar eller -borstar. En kompositfärgledning kan laggas över restorationen enligt tillverkarens anvisningar för att öka ytans glans och minska ytligaste.

Förskriftsgivarens och vännars:
1. Läs noga igenom och följ alla instruktioner före produktens användning.

2. Förvaras i rumstemperatur för daglig användning.
3. Förvara sprutan separat i kylskåp.

4. Använd ljusåds i högst kvallitet (> 600 mW/cm²) eller med VALD eller ett annat härdningslampa av hög kvallitet (> 600 mW/cm²) ska varje lager hårdas i 10 sekunder. För lagring med en energitvättning < 600 mW/cm² ska varje lager hårdas i 20 sekunder) för att säkra kompositens maximala ytglans och hållbarhet. Om ett härdningslampa som sätts samma restorationer och kan även önska irration-lysdning.

4. Klinikern och patienten ska använda UV-skjoldsglasögon vid härdning av komposit.

5. Minimera exponering för starkt ljus under proceduren för att minska risken för fotoperimeration av vävnaderna.

6. För optimerad bonding av varje följande lager bör det syrehämmande lagret mellan de olika lagren komposit inte avsläpas.

7. Kontrollera att kompositerna mellan lagren och interkompat är helt polymeriserade.

8. Harts kan vara sensibiliserade. Undvik att huden kommer i uppdrag kontakt med ohardat dentalt harts.

9. Använd inte för patienter med känd känslighet för acrylat eller andra hartsar. Om allergisk reaktion, dermatit eller utsläp utvecklas bör lakare vädjas.

10. OBS: Sprutorna får inte användas intraoral.

11. Undvik av korskontaminering ska rena handskar och sked instrument användas.

12. Desinficera kontaminerade sprutor med ett intermedialt desinficeringsmedel mellan användningarna.

13. Släng sprutor och ampuller på korrekt sätt.

14. Utslätt inte för extra värm och korrekt stollus.

15. Använd inte efter utgångsdatum som finns angivet på behållarna.

16. Borska sprutor och ampuller korrekt.

17. Använd inte efter utgångsdatum om direkt stollus.

18. Må inte användes efter utslädsdatum på behållarna.

19. Må inte användes efter utslädsdatum på behållarna.

20. Må inte användes efter utslädsdatum på behållarna.

21. Må inte användes efter utslädsdatum på behållarna.

22. Må inte användes efter utslädsdatum på behållarna.

23. Må inte användes efter utslädsdatum på behållarna.

24. Må inte användes efter utslädsdatum på behållarna.

25. Må inte användes efter utslädsdatum på behållarna.

26. Må inte användes efter utslädsdatum på behållarna.

Mosaic™ Universal Komposit- material

Beskrivelse:
Mosaic er et fyldesæt, bisGMA-baseret universelt kompositmateriale til restoristik og tinningsligning i flere forskellige nano-hybrid komposit, som indeholder zirkonia-siliciumoxid glaskeramisk og 20 nanometer silicium. Fyldningsgraden er 68 % volumen for dentinmaterialerne og 56 % volum for amalgamsyren. Mosaic leveres i sprøjter til færdianvendelse (4,0 gram) og ampuller til engangsbrug (0,2 gram).

Indikationer:
Mosaic anvendes til direkte og indirekte restaureringer (fyldning, onlays og facetter) på både de anteriorer og posteriorer områder.

Brukning:
1. Produktet opbevares i køleskab, skal det bringes til stuetemperatur.

2. Anvender dentinbindende på præparationen ifølge producentens vejledning.

3. VALFRITT: Læg et flydende superadhektiv kompositmateriale, som fx PermaFlo, inden der lægges Mosaic.

4. Knæp sprøjten op.
5. Ved håndtag med udslet (skaffel) for at trykke ud komposit. Mosaicstäm minsker med hver vindning.

6. For at undvika uønskede polymerisering fra omgivende luft bør du omedelbart stenge tilslutta efter at komposit har dispenserats.

7. OBS: Sprøjterne er ikke beregnet til intraoral anvendelse. For undvikande av korskontaminering ska rena handskar och sked användas.

8. För engångsampuller:
A. Håttre slett på bide livande på indtill brug.
B. Sæt sprøjteampullen i dispenserspisholen.
C. Sørg for, at spidsen sidder på plads i pistolen, før den anvendes.

9. Ampullerne for enkelt dos er beregnet til kun én patient. Återanvend ikke for undvikande av korskontaminering. Ampullerne skal bortskaffes efter anvendelse.

10. Applicera Mosaic i lag. Det første lag skal være ca. 0,5–1,5 mm tykt og derefter i tykkere lag. Hvert efterfølgende lag skal være 2 mm tykt og polymeriseres. Hvis det anvendes en VALD eller en tilsvarende polymeriseringslampe er høj kvalitet (> 600 mW/cm²) skal hvert lag hårdnes i 10 sekunder. Hvis der anvendes en energitvætning < 600 mW/cm², skal hvert lag hårdnes i 20 sekunder. Det sidste lag afsluttes med en kvallitet > 600 mW/cm² polymerisering med alle oplysninger om beskyttelse af høj kvallitet.

11. Efter at det sidste lag er lagt, skal det carves og polymeriseres.

12. G-form og definer den endelige anatomi ved brug af pudsermaterial eller håndmetallborst. Fingurpuls og bestem den slutlige anatomi gennem at bruge poleringsmaterial eller multifråttede karborundor. Afslut og poler med polerskivor, koppar, -spetsar eller -borstar. En kompositfærgledning kan lagges over restorationen ifølge producentens vejledning for at forbedre glansen og formindskes slid på overfladen.

Fordokument og advarsler:
1. Læs og følg alle vejledninger, inden produktet tages i brug.

2. Opbevares ved stuetemperatur til daglig anvendelse, men lagbeholdningen skal opbevares i køleskab.

3. Anvend en polymeriseringslampe af høj kvallitet (hvis der anvendes en VALD eller en tilsvarende polymeriseringslampe af høj kvallitet (> 600 mW/cm²) skal hvert lag hårdnes i 10 sekunder. Hvis der anvendes en energitvætning < 600 mW/cm², skal hvert lag hårdnes i 20 sekunder) for at sikre de bedste mulige fysiske egenskaber for kompositmateriale. Polymeriseret materiale vil resultere i en længere flytning og kan også forårsage polymeriserings-lyset.

4. Klinikeren og patienten skal bruge UV-skjoldsglasøgon ved håndtaring af komposit.

5. Minimer eksponering for stærkt lys under proceduren for at mindske risikoen for fotoperimeration af væv.

6. For optimeret adhesion mellem hvert lag må det syrehæmmende lag ikke fjernes mellem hvert komposit lag.

7. Kontroller, at kompositmateriale er fuldstændigt polymeriseret mellem hvert lag samt applikation.

8. Resinmaterialer kan være sensibiliserende.

9. Undgå gentagne kontakt mellem ubundne dentale kompositmateriale og hud. Må ikke anvendes på patienter med kendt sensibiliseret overflader eller andre restorationer.

10. OBS: Sprøjterne er ikke beregnet til intraoral anvendelse. Der skal anvendes rene handsker og sked instrumenter.

11. Desinficir kontaminerede sprøjter med et intermedialt desinficeringsmiddel mellem brugene.

12. Utslæt ikke for ekstra varme og korrekt stollus.

13. Anvend ikke efter udløbsdatoen som er angivet på behållerne.

14. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

15. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

16. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

17. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

18. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

19. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

20. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

21. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

22. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

23. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

24. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

25. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

26. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

27. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

28. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

Mosaic™ Mleischtdistemlmuvu

Kuvaus:
Mosaic on valokovettinen, bisGMA-pohjainen kompositmateriaali restoristikoi ja tinningsligningille useissa saatavissa nano-hybridikompositissa, joka sisältää zirkonia-siliciumoksidiläiskeräisiä hiukkasia ja 20 nanometriin piinhiukkasia. Filleripitoisuus on 68 % tilavuusprosentissa dentiniä materiaaleissa ja 56 % tilavuusprosentissa amalgamisyänteissä. Mosaic myydään suippuina kappaleina kappaleittain (4,0 grammaa) ja yksittäisannettuina (0,2 grammaa).

Käyttötavat:
Mosaic-pakkimateriaalia voidaan käyttää suoraan ja epäsuoraan restorointiin (niäyt, onlayt ja lamiinatit) sekä onlays- ja facetterit).

Käyttöohjeet:
1. Jos anneltiin on säilytetty jääkaappissa, anna sen lämmetä huoneenlämpöön.

2. Levitä dentiniini sidotussäätintä valmisteesseen valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisesti.

3. VALFRITT: Käsittele valmiesta superadhektivalla juoksevalla kompositilla, esim. PermaFlolla ennen Mosaicin asettamista.

4. Kiristä kään kiinni käyttöön saakka.
5. Käytä kappaleita kiinnitys kiertämällä männänpäätä. Sulje korkki välittömästi purkautuksen jälkeen välittömästi polymerisaation välttämiseksi.

6. Käytä kappaleita kiinnitys kiertämällä männänpäätä kättöön. Käytä puhtaita käsineitä ja instrumentteja riskintamattomasti valmistämiseksi.

7. OBS: Käyttö ei ole tarkoitettu intraoralliseen käyttöön. Estäm korskontamineringet ska rena handskar och sked användas.

8. För engångsampuller:
A. Håttre slett på bide livande på indtill brug.
B. Sæt sprøjteampullen i dispenserspisholen.
C. Sørg for, at spidsen sidder på plads i pistolen, før den anvendes.

9. Ampullerne for enkelt dos er beregnet til kun én patient. Återanvend ikke for undvikande av korskontaminering. Ampullerne skal bortskaffes efter anvendelse.

10. Applicera Mosaic i lag. Det første lag skal være ca. 0,5–1,5 mm tykt og derefter i tykkere lag. Hvert efterfølgende lag skal være 2 mm tykt og polymeriseres. Hvis det anvendes en VALD eller en tilsvarende polymeriseringslampe er høj kvalitet (> 600 mW/cm²) skal hvert lag hårdnes i 10 sekunder. Hvis der anvendes en energitvætning < 600 mW/cm², skal hvert lag hårdnes i 20 sekunder. Det sidste lag afsluttes med en kvallitet > 600 mW/cm² polymerisering med alle oplysninger om beskyttelse af høj kvallitet.

11. Efter at det sidste lag er lagt, skal det carves og polymeriseres.

12. G-form og definer den endelige anatomi ved brug af pudsermaterial eller håndmetallborst. Fingurpuls og bestem den slutlige anatomi gennem at bruge poleringsmaterial eller multifråttede karborundor. Afslut og poler med polerskivor, koppar, -spetsar eller -borstar. En kompositfærgledning kan lagges over restorationen ifølge producentens vejledning for at forbedre glansen og formindskes slid på overfladen.

Fordokument og advarsler:
1. Læs og følg alle vejledninger, inden produktet tages i brug.

2. Opbevares ved stuetemperatur til daglig anvendelse, men lagbeholdningen skal opbevares i køleskab.

3. Anvend en polymeriseringslampe af høj kvallitet (hvis der anvendes en VALD eller en tilsvarende polymeriseringslampe af høj kvallitet (> 600 mW/cm²) skal hvert lag hårdnes i 10 sekunder. Hvis der anvendes en energitvætning < 600 mW/cm², skal hvert lag hårdnes i 20 sekunder) for at sikre de bedste mulige fysiske egenskaber for kompositmateriale. Polymeriseret materiale vil resultere i en længere flytning og kan også forårsage polymeriserings-lyset.

4. Klinikeren og patienten skal bruge UV-skjoldsglasøgon ved håndtaring af komposit.

5. Minimer eksponering for stærkt lys under proceduren for at mindske risikoen for fotoperimeration af væv.

6. For optimeret adhesion mellem hvert lag må det syrehæmmende lag ikke fjernes mellem hvert komposit lag.

7. Kontroller, at kompositmateriale er fuldstændigt polymeriseret mellem hvert lag samt applikation.

8. Resinmaterialer kan være sensibiliserende.

9. Undgå gentagne kontakt mellem ubundne dentale kompositmateriale og hud. Må ikke anvendes på patienter med kendt sensibiliseret overflader eller andre restorationer.

10. OBS: Sprøjterne er ikke beregnet til intraoral anvendelse. Der skal anvendes rene handsker og sked instrumenter.

11. Desinficir kontaminerede sprøjter med et intermedialt desinficeringsmiddel mellem brugene.

12. Utslæt ikke for ekstra varme og korrekt stollus.

13. Anvend ikke efter udløbsdatoen som er angivet på behållerne.

14. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

15. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

16. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

17. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

18. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

19. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

20. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

21. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

22. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

23. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

24. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

25. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

26. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

27. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

28. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

29. Må ikke anvendes efter udløbsdatoen på behållerne.

Mosaic™ Evrensel Komposit

Beskrivelse:
Mosaic er et fyldesæt, bisGMA-baseret universelt kompositmateriale til restoristik og tinningsligning i flere forskellige nano-hybrid komposit, som indeholder zirkonia-siliciumoxid glaskeramisk og 20 nanometer silicium. Fyldningsgraden er 68 % volumen for dentinmaterialerne og 56 % volum for amalgamsyren. Mosaic leveres i sprøjter til færdianvendelse (4,0 gram) og ampuller til engangsbrug (0,2 gram).

Indikationer:
Mosaic anvendes til direkte og indirekte restaureringer (fyldning, onlays og facetter) på både de anteriorer og posteriorer områder.